

CORRIGENDUM

EXTENSION OF TIMELINES

NIT No.: ICAT/T/HR/HRIS/2023-24/124 Manesar, 5th February, 2024

This notification is in continuation of the Notice Inviting Tender No. ICAT/T/HR/HRIS/2023-24/124 published by International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) on 13th January 2024 for the following works at its office located at Manesar from eligible Bidders.

Tender Activity Schedule

Description of work	Subscription, Implementation and Support for HRIS" for 5 years at ICAT, Manesar, Haryana
Revised Last date/Time for submission of Sealed Bids	Up to 1700 Hrs on 20 th February, 2024, at ICAT Manesar, Gurgaon, India.
Revised Date/Time of opening of technical bids.	1400 Hrs on 21st February, 2024, at ICAT Manesar, Gurgaon, India.

- ➤ ICAT has decided to extend the last date for submission of bids and opening of the technical bids as per above details.
- ➤ All other Tender conditions remains unchanged. The initial NIT is attached for reference.

International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT)

Plot No. - 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122050, Haryana, India Phone: +91-124-4586-111, FAX: +91-124-2290005, Email: prem.purang@icat.in, Website www.icat.in



NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

NIT No.: ICAT/T/HR/HRIS/2023-24/124 Manesar, 13th January, 2024

The Director, International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) - <u>GST No.</u> <u>06AABAN9435G2ZI</u>, a division of National Automotive Board (NAB), Govt. of India, hereby invites sealed tenders in two bids system (Technical & Financial) for "Implementation, Subscription and Support for HRIS" for 5 years at ICAT, Manesar, Haryana under Tender No. ICAT/T/HR/HRIS/2023-24/124.

Tender Activity Schedule

Description of work	"Implementation, Subscription and Support for HRIS" for 5
	years at ICAT, Manesar, Haryana
Scope of work/Services	As per Annexure 1 of Tender Document
Eligibility Criteria	Refer Annexure II (Evaluation Parameters) & Annexure VI (Bidder's Company Requirements) of Tender Document
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	INR 1,28,000/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty Eight Thousand Only) in form of DD/NEFT/Bank Guarantee (format as per Form C of tender document)/Banker's Cheque in favour of "International Centre for Automotive Technology", payable at Manesar / Gurgaon valid for at least six months from any Indian scheduled Bank. The above Bank Guarantee to be issued/endorsed by any branch at Delhi/NCR of Indian Scheduled bank and should be consisting of Full Address of the bank along with contact details i.e. name, contact no., fax no. & e-mail id of the responsible person issuing the BG (To be enclosed along with the technical Bid).
	Firms who are registered with NSIC for the tendered item /Start-ups/ Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) or are registered with the Central Purchase Organization or the concerned Ministry or Department, are exempted from payment of EMD but these firms should submit a copy of the registration along with the Technical Bid (The certificate should be valid for at least 6 months from the date of submission of bids).
The Last Date of receipt of queries if any,	Up to 1700 Hrs on 17 th January, 2024 (via e-mail or hard copy)



Date for clarification meeting	1500 Hrs. on 19 th January 2024 at ICAT Centre – 1, Manesar, Gurugram, India
Last date/Time for submission of Sealed Bids	Up to 1700 Hrs on 5 th February 2024 at ICAT Centre – 1, Manesar, Gurugram, India.
Date/Time of opening of technical bids	Up to 1400 Hrs on 6 th February 2024 at ICAT Centre – 1, Manesar, Gurugram, India.

Bidders to comply with:

- 1. Rule 144 (xi) of GFR 2017 (refer Office Memorandum of Department of Expenditure dated 23rd July 2020 and as revised from time to time https://doe.gov.in/sites/default/files/OM%20dated%2023.07.2020.pdf)
- 2. Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP) vide No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 04.06.2020 and as revised from time to time (https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/PPP%20MII%20Order%20dated%204th%20June%202020.pdf)

ICAT Bank Details for NEFT (incase any bidder deposits the EMD of Rs. 1,28,000/-through NEFT)

HDFC Bank Details (Saving A/c for transactions in INR Only);-

	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Beneficiary Name	International Centre for Automotive
	Technology
Bank Name	HDFC Bank Ltd.
Branch	Plot-K, Sector-2, Manesar-122050 Haryana
Account No.	05891450000118
Account Type	Saving
RTGS IFSC Code	HDFC0000589
Swift Code	HDFCINBB
MICR Code	110240079

Note: Please send the NEFT details (if applicable) to prem.purang@icat.in before submission of the bids.

• ICAT reserves the right to reject/modify/cancel the tender without assigning any reason thereof.

International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT)

Plot No. - 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana, India

Phone: +91-124-4586-111, FAX: +91-124-2290005, Email: <u>prem.purang@icat.in</u>, Website www.icat.in